industrial relays
Contact number & arrangement
Contact material
Max. switching voltage
Min. switching voltage
Rated Load
Resistance
Max. operating frequency

American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St., Elkhart, IN 46516
Toll Free: (888) 847-6552, Tel: (574)-295-6330        www.aecsensors.com
Ordering Codes
D L R -
Type Contact
material
Contact Material
Contact number & arrangement
Cover protection category
2 - with cover, IP 40
4 - cover with flange, IP40
Cover protection category
Connection
mode
Coil code
21 - SPST-NO (1NO)
22 - DPST-NO  (2NO)
see Tables 1, & 2
10 - AgCdO (standard)
50 - AgSnO2
Connection mode
5 - PCB mounting
6 - flat insert connectors
   - fast-on 6.3 x 0.8mm
8 - Screw terminals
- - -
Options
Options
NIL - No option
K - Test Button
Coil Insulation type
NIL - Class F (standard)
B - Class B (special order)
Contact number
 & arrangement
industrial relays
DLR
Page 4 of 7
American Electronic Components Inc., 1101 Lafayette St., Elkhart, IN 46516
Toll Free: (888) 847-6552, Tel: (574)-295-6330        www.aecsensors.com
Dimensions
DLR10-2126; DLR10-2126-****-K
(E Bracket Attached)*
DLR10-2226; DLR10-2226-****-K
(E Bracket Attached)*
Terminal arrangement/
Internal connections
(Top view)
Terminal arrangement/
Internal connections
(Top view)
E Bracket
Mounting holes
(bottom view)
52.5
(2.066) max
50.5 (1.988) max
unit: mm (inch)
11(0.433)
6.35 (0.25)
33.5
(1.318) max
46
(1.81)
53
(2.086)
max
0.80 (0.031)
Two 4.5 ((0.177) dia. holes
40±0.10
(1.574±0.003)
* E Bracket must be ordered separately - see page 6 for details
E Bracket